
BOARD MEETING SCHEDULING FOR 2025-2026:  SECOND AND FOURTH THURSDAY of EACH MONTH
NOTE: Except for a few exceptions, Regular Sessions will take place at 6:30 PM on the second Thursday 
of each month, and Work Sessions will be held on the fourth Thursday. 

Board Meeting Schedule for July 2025 - June 2026
July-December 2025

Thursday, July 10- Regular Session City Council Chamber 
No Work Session n/a
Mon/Tues, July 28 & 29 – Board Retreat District Office 
Thursday, August 14- Regular Session City Council Chamber 
Thursday, August 28- Work Session Zoom
Thursday, September 11- Regular Session City Council Chamber 
Thursday, September 25- Work Session n/a (conflicts with Equity Summit) 
Thursday, October 9- Regular Session City Council Chamber
Thursday, October 23- Work Session Zoom
Thursday, November 13- Regular Session City Council Chamber
Thursday, November 20- Work Session Zoom 

(3rd Thursday – Thanksgiving falls on 4th Thursday)
Thursday, December 11- Regular Session City Council Chamber
No Work Session (Winter Break) n/a

January-June 2026
Thursday, January 8- Regular Session City Council Chamber
Thursday, January 22- Work Session Zoom
Thursday, February 5- Regular Session
Thursday, Feb. 12 – Regular Session 

(1st Thursday due to AASA conference) 
City Council Chamber 

Thursday, February 26- Work Session Zoom
Thursday, March 12- Regular Session City Council Chamber
Thursday, March 19- Work Session Zoom 

(3rd Thursday- spring break falls on 4th Thursday) 
Thursday, April 9- Regular Session City Council Chamber
Thursday, April 23- Work Session Zoom
Thursday, May 14- Regular Session City Council Chamber
Thursday, May 28- Work Session Zoom
Thursday, June 11- Regular Session City Council Chamber
No Work Session Scheduled n/a
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